
Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt
Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 10 Neil Roskell / Mark Crisp Ford Fiesta R5 00:51:19

 

Class 1

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie Vauxhall Nova 01:01:03

 

Class 2

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 38 James Evans / Ffion Davies Ford Fiesta R2 01:00:07

2 18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 01:01:37

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS 00:54:54

2 11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 00:55:03

3 16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop MG Rover ZR 00:55:28

 

Class 4

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans Ford Escort Mk2 00:51:54

2 7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GT-R5 00:53:53

 

Class 5

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer 00:54:16

2 6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Ford Fiesta 00:57:40
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt
Awards List

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 9 Roger Moran / Den Golding Skoda Fabia R5 00:51:54

2 5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen Ford Fiesta WRC 00:52:04
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt
Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

10 Neil Roskell / Mark Crisp Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:51:19   1  

12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:51:54 00:35 00:35 2 1

9 Roger Moran / Den Golding Skoda Fabia R5 6 00:51:54 00:00 00:35 3 1

5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00:52:04 00:10 00:45 4 2

1 Damian Cole / Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta 6 00:52:11 00:07 00:52 5 3

7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GT-R5 4 00:53:53 01:42 02:34 6 2

8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer 5 00:54:16 00:23 02:57 7 1

30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS 3 00:54:54 00:38 03:35 8 1

11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 00:55:03 00:09 03:44 9 2

16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop MG Rover ZR 3 00:55:28 00:25 04:09 10 3

35 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort 4 00:55:30 00:02 04:11 11 3

29 Jonathan Davies / Wayne tar Jones Peugeot 206 3 00:56:14 00:44 04:55 12 4

19 Terry Brown / Angharad Williams Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:56:26 00:12 05:07 13 4

20 Sara Williams / Dai Roberts Renault Clio 3 00:56:43 00:17 05:24 14 5

6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Ford Fiesta 5 00:57:40 00:57 06:21 15 2

23 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort Mk1 3 00:57:43 00:03 06:24 16 6

51 Nathan Evans / James Hedges Renault  Clio Cup 3 00:58:11 00:28 06:52 17 7

27 Phil Rogers / Emyr Evans Ford Escort MK2 3 00:58:15 00:04 06:56 18 8

25 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 2 Litre 3 00:58:31 00:16 07:12 19 9

39 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 00:58:33 00:02 07:14 20 3

17 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps Darrian T90 3 00:59:16 00:43 07:57 21 10

38 James Evans / Ffion Davies Ford Fiesta R2 2 01:00:07 00:51 08:48 22 1

28 Josh Jones / Michael Bartlett Peugeot 205 3 01:00:31 00:24 09:12 23 11

36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:01:03 00:32 09:44 24 1

18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 01:01:37 00:34 10:18 25 2

31 Christopher Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2 2 01:02:10 00:33 10:51 26 3

37 Ross Wasson / Aled Davies Honda Civic 2 01:02:49 00:39 11:30 27 4

24 Phil Evans / Vince Mosley Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 01:03:33 00:44 12:14 28 4

50 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan &quot;Sheep&quot; Nissan Micra 1 01:03:51 00:18 12:32 29 2

40 Bob Gibbons / Jon Harris Ford Lotus Cortina 2 01:05:41 01:50 14:22 30 5

42 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:44 00:03 14:25 31 12

46 John Williams / Thomas Williams Ford Escort MK2 4 01:26:24 20:40 35:05 32 5

44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas Ford Escort 3 00:54:49 Retired

13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Skoda Fabia 6 00:37:35 Retired

47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor VW Golf GTi 16v 3 00:45:31 Retired

3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo Gti 6 00:20:41 Retired

4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 00:21:50 Retired

15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 00:22:05 Retired

14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00:11:27 Retired

22 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 5 00:11:55 Retired

45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 4 00:12:58 Retired

48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters Renault Clio V6 4 00:14:43 Retired

49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop Peugeot 106 2 00:21:51 Retired

21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding Ford Escort 3 00:00:00 Retired

26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire Mitsubishi EVO 6 5 00:00:00 Non-Starter
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt
List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Damian Cole Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta  6  

3  John Stone Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo Gti  6  

4  Andy Fraser Alan A to Z Jones Darrian T9 V6  4  

5  Steve Wood Dale Bowen Ford Fiesta WRC  6  

6  Craig Jones Shaun Layland Ford Fiesta  5  

7  Jeremy Straker Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GT-R5  4  

8  Rob Tout Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer  5  

9  Roger Moran Den Golding Skoda Fabia R5  6  

10  Neil Roskell Mark Crisp Ford Fiesta R5  6  

11  Richard Merriman Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90  3  

12  Huw James Dafydd Evans Ford Escort Mk2  4  

13  Phil Turner Paul Williams Skoda Fabia  6  

14  Thomas Cooper Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9  5  

15  Marcus Pagett Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kit Car  3  

16  Mike Williams Tom Bishop MG Rover ZR  3  

17  Ian Sutton Karen Phelps Darrian T90  3  

18  Eurwyn Wiggy Davies Gareth Davies Darrian T9  2  

19  Terry Brown Angharad Williams Ford Escort Mk2  4  

20  Sara Williams Dai Roberts Renault Clio  3  

21  Mark Fisher Peter Spalding Ford Escort  3  

22  Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza  5  

23  Mike Simpson Dale Gibbons Ford Escort Mk1  3  

24  Phil Evans Vince Mosley Mitsubishi EVO 9  5  

25  Neil Jones Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 2 Litre  3  

26  Ian Taylor Dean Wiltshire Mitsubishi EVO 6  5  

27  Phil Rogers Emyr Evans Ford Escort MK2  3  

28  Josh Jones Michael Bartlett Peugeot 205  3  

29  Jonathan Davies Wayne tar Jones Peugeot 206  3  

30  Gareth Bevan Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS  3  

31  Christopher Gravestock Mark Harmer Citroen C2  2  

35  Brad Cole Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort  4  

36  Stephen Pritchard Daniel Petrie Vauxhall Nova  1  

37  Ross Wasson Aled Davies Honda Civic  2  

38  James Evans Ffion Davies Ford Fiesta R2  2  

39  Tom Jones Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza  5  

40  Bob Gibbons Jon Harris Ford Lotus Cortina  2  

42  Dewi Price Kevin Jones Ford Escort  3  

44  Paul Jenkins Bryan Thomas Ford Escort  3  

45  Peter Jones Grayham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8  4  

46  John Williams Thomas Williams Ford Escort MK2  4  

47  Russ Davies Wayne Tudor VW Golf GTi 16v  3  

48  Tim Waters Jack Waters Renault Clio V6  4  

49  Tim Taylor Dylan Fowler-Bishop Peugeot 106  2  

50  Ashley Francis-Adams Ryan Nissan Micra  1  

51  Nathan Evans James Hedges Renault  Clio Cup  3  
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Damian Cole / Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta 6 00:52:11 00:07 00:52 5 3

3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo Gti 6 00:20:41 Retired

4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 00:21:50 Retired

5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00:52:04 00:10 00:45 4 2

6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Ford Fiesta 5 00:57:40 00:57 06:21 15 2

7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GT-R5 4 00:53:53 01:42 02:34 6 2

8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer 5 00:54:16 00:23 02:57 7 1

9 Roger Moran / Den Golding Skoda Fabia R5 6 00:51:54 00:00 00:35 3 1

10 Neil Roskell / Mark Crisp Ford Fiesta R5 6 00:51:19   1  

11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 00:55:03 00:09 03:44 9 2

12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:51:54 00:35 00:35 2 1

13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Skoda Fabia 6 00:37:35 Retired

14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00:11:27 Retired

15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 00:22:05 Retired

16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop MG Rover ZR 3 00:55:28 00:25 04:09 10 3

17 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps Darrian T90 3 00:59:16 00:43 07:57 21 10

18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 01:01:37 00:34 10:18 25 2

19 Terry Brown / Angharad Williams Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:56:26 00:12 05:07 13 4

20 Sara Williams / Dai Roberts Renault Clio 3 00:56:43 00:17 05:24 14 5

21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding Ford Escort 3 00:00:00 Retired

22 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 5 00:11:55 Retired

23 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort Mk1 3 00:57:43 00:03 06:24 16 6

24 Phil Evans / Vince Mosley Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 01:03:33 00:44 12:14 28 4

25 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 2 Litre 3 00:58:31 00:16 07:12 19 9

26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire Mitsubishi EVO 6 5 00:00:00 Non-Starter

27 Phil Rogers / Emyr Evans Ford Escort MK2 3 00:58:15 00:04 06:56 18 8

28 Josh Jones / Michael Bartlett Peugeot 205 3 01:00:31 00:24 09:12 23 11

29 Jonathan Davies / Wayne tar Jones Peugeot 206 3 00:56:14 00:44 04:55 12 4

30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS 3 00:54:54 00:38 03:35 8 1

31 Christopher Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2 2 01:02:10 00:33 10:51 26 3

35 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort 4 00:55:30 00:02 04:11 11 3

36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:01:03 00:32 09:44 24 1

37 Ross Wasson / Aled Davies Honda Civic 2 01:02:49 00:39 11:30 27 4

38 James Evans / Ffion Davies Ford Fiesta R2 2 01:00:07 00:51 08:48 22 1

39 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 00:58:33 00:02 07:14 20 3

40 Bob Gibbons / Jon Harris Ford Lotus Cortina 2 01:05:41 01:50 14:22 30 5

42 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:44 00:03 14:25 31 12

44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas Ford Escort 3 00:54:49 Retired

45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 4 00:12:58 Retired

46 John Williams / Thomas Williams Ford Escort MK2 4 01:26:24 20:40 35:05 32 5

47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor VW Golf GTi 16v 3 00:45:31 Retired

48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters Renault Clio V6 4 00:14:43 Retired

49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop Peugeot 106 2 00:21:51 Retired

50 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan &quot;Sheep&quot; Nissan Micra 1 01:03:51 00:18 12:32 29 2

51 Nathan Evans / James Hedges Renault  Clio Cup 3 00:58:11 00:28 06:52 17 7
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

1 10 Neil Roskell / Mark Crisp 6 10:17 10:23 10:03 10:26 10:10 00:51:19

2 12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans 4 10:34 10:22 10:17 10:31 10:10 00:51:54

3 9 Roger Moran / Den Golding 6 10:41 10:21 10:14 10:32 10:06 00:51:54

4 5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen 6 10:57 10:16 10:14 10:31 10:06 00:52:04

5 1 Damian Cole / Andrew Roughead 6 10:45 10:22 10:12 10:37 10:15 00:52:11

6 7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin 4 10:46 10:29 10:32 11:41 10:25 00:53:53

7 8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent 5 11:19 10:37 10:40 11:01 10:39 00:54:16

8 30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans 3 11:20 10:53 10:50 11:00 10:51 00:54:54

9 11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon 3 11:28 10:49 10:44 11:22 10:40 00:55:03

10 16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop 3 11:10 10:51 11:01 11:24 11:02 00:55:28

11 35 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan 4 11:43 11:02 11:00 10:58 10:47 00:55:30

12 29 Jonathan Davies / Wayne tar Jones 3 11:29 11:13 11:06 11:07 11:19 00:56:14

13 19 Terry Brown / Angharad Williams 4 11:26 11:19 11:08 11:21 11:12 00:56:26

14 20 Sara Williams / Dai Roberts 3 11:18 11:00 11:00 11:31 11:54 00:56:43

15 6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland 5 14:33 10:47 10:48 11:00 10:32 00:57:40

16 23 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons 3 11:42 11:24 11:19 11:47 11:31 00:57:43

17 51 Nathan Evans / James Hedges 3 11:56 11:35 11:32 11:40 11:28 00:58:11

18 27 Phil Rogers / Emyr Evans 3 11:59 11:33 11:33 11:48 11:22 00:58:15

19 25 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 11:46 11:31 11:28 12:04 11:42 00:58:31

20 39 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear 5 12:13 11:34 11:24 11:35 11:47 00:58:33

21 17 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps 3 11:59 11:29 11:33 12:24 11:51 00:59:16

22 38 James Evans / Ffion Davies 2 12:19 12:00 11:48 12:00 12:00 01:00:07

23 28 Josh Jones / Michael Bartlett 3 12:19 11:58 11:56 12:13 12:05 01:00:31

24 36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie 1 12:33 12:08 12:03 12:14 12:05 01:01:03

25 18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies 2 12:21 12:10 12:06 12:38 12:22 01:01:37

26 31 Christopher Gravestock / Mark Harmer 2 12:33 12:11 12:13 12:37 12:36 01:02:10

27 37 Ross Wasson / Aled Davies 2 13:00 12:12 12:20 12:48 12:29 01:02:49

28 24 Phil Evans / Vince Mosley 5 13:11 12:16 12:31 12:48 12:47 01:03:33

29 50 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan 1 12:54 12:39 12:32 12:29 13:17 01:03:51

30 40 Bob Gibbons / Jon Harris 2 13:16 12:43 12:54 13:19 13:29 01:05:41

31 42 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones 3 13:03 13:02 13:15 13:06 13:18 01:05:44

32 46 John Williams / Thomas Williams 4 12:55 23:00 11:55 11:45 11:49 01:26:24

33 44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas 3 14:18 13:36 13:22 13:33  00:54:49

34 13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 6 11:07 10:47 10:41   00:37:35

35 47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor 3 14:33 16:10 14:48   00:45:31

36 3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman 6 10:23 10:18    00:20:41

37 4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones 4 11:26 10:24    00:21:50

38 15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams 3 11:15 10:50    00:22:05

39 14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony 5 11:27     00:11:27

40 22 Barry John / Seyyan John 5 11:55     00:11:55

41 45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph 4 12:58     00:12:58

42 48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters 4 14:43     00:14:43

43 49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop 2 21:51     00:21:51

44 21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding 3      00:00:00

45 26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire 5      00:00:00
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total

5 1 Damian Cole / Andrew Roughead 6 10:45 10:22 10:12 10:37 10:15 00:52:11

36 3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman 6 10:23 10:18    00:20:41

37 4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones 4 11:26 10:24    00:21:50

4 5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen 6 10:57 10:16 10:14 10:31 10:06 00:52:04

15 6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland 5 14:33 10:47 10:48 11:00 10:32 00:57:40

6 7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin 4 10:46 10:29 10:32 11:41 10:25 00:53:53

7 8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent 5 11:19 10:37 10:40 11:01 10:39 00:54:16

3 9 Roger Moran / Den Golding 6 10:41 10:21 10:14 10:32 10:06 00:51:54

1 10 Neil Roskell / Mark Crisp 6 10:17 10:23 10:03 10:26 10:10 00:51:19

9 11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon 3 11:28 10:49 10:44 11:22 10:40 00:55:03

2 12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans 4 10:34 10:22 10:17 10:31 10:10 00:51:54

34 13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams 6 11:07 10:47 10:41   00:37:35

39 14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony 5 11:27     00:11:27

38 15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams 3 11:15 10:50    00:22:05

10 16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop 3 11:10 10:51 11:01 11:24 11:02 00:55:28

21 17 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps 3 11:59 11:29 11:33 12:24 11:51 00:59:16

25 18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies 2 12:21 12:10 12:06 12:38 12:22 01:01:37

13 19 Terry Brown / Angharad Williams 4 11:26 11:19 11:08 11:21 11:12 00:56:26

14 20 Sara Williams / Dai Roberts 3 11:18 11:00 11:00 11:31 11:54 00:56:43

44 21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding 3      00:00:00

40 22 Barry John / Seyyan John 5 11:55     00:11:55

16 23 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons 3 11:42 11:24 11:19 11:47 11:31 00:57:43

28 24 Phil Evans / Vince Mosley 5 13:11 12:16 12:31 12:48 12:47 01:03:33

19 25 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas 3 11:46 11:31 11:28 12:04 11:42 00:58:31

45 26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire 5      00:00:00

18 27 Phil Rogers / Emyr Evans 3 11:59 11:33 11:33 11:48 11:22 00:58:15

23 28 Josh Jones / Michael Bartlett 3 12:19 11:58 11:56 12:13 12:05 01:00:31

12 29 Jonathan Davies / Wayne tar Jones 3 11:29 11:13 11:06 11:07 11:19 00:56:14

8 30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans 3 11:20 10:53 10:50 11:00 10:51 00:54:54

26 31 Christopher Gravestock / Mark Harmer 2 12:33 12:11 12:13 12:37 12:36 01:02:10

11 35 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan 4 11:43 11:02 11:00 10:58 10:47 00:55:30

24 36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie 1 12:33 12:08 12:03 12:14 12:05 01:01:03

27 37 Ross Wasson / Aled Davies 2 13:00 12:12 12:20 12:48 12:29 01:02:49

22 38 James Evans / Ffion Davies 2 12:19 12:00 11:48 12:00 12:00 01:00:07

20 39 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear 5 12:13 11:34 11:24 11:35 11:47 00:58:33

30 40 Bob Gibbons / Jon Harris 2 13:16 12:43 12:54 13:19 13:29 01:05:41

31 42 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones 3 13:03 13:02 13:15 13:06 13:18 01:05:44

33 44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas 3 14:18 13:36 13:22 13:33  00:54:49

41 45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph 4 12:58     00:12:58

32 46 John Williams / Thomas Williams 4 12:55 23:00 11:55 11:45 11:49 01:26:24

35 47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor 3 14:33 16:10 14:48   00:45:31

42 48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters 4 14:43     00:14:43

43 49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop 2 21:51     00:21:51

29 50 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan 1 12:54 12:39 12:32 12:29 13:17 01:03:51

17 51 Nathan Evans / James Hedges 3 11:56 11:35 11:32 11:40 11:28 00:58:11
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5

1 10 10:17 5 10:16 10 10:03 10 10:26 5 10:06

2 3 10:23 3 10:18 1 10:12 5 10:31 9 10:06

3 12 10:34 9 10:21 5 10:14 12 10:31 10 10:10

4 9 10:41 12 10:22 9 10:14 9 10:32 12 10:10

5 1 10:45 1 10:22 12 10:17 1 10:37 1 10:15

6 7 10:46 10 10:23 7 10:32 35 10:58 7 10:25

7 5 10:57 4 10:24 8 10:40 6 11:00 6 10:32

8 13 11:07 7 10:29 13 10:41 30 11:00 8 10:39

9 16 11:10 8 10:37 11 10:44 8 11:01 11 10:40

10 15 11:15 13 10:47 6 10:48 29 11:07 35 10:47

11 20 11:18 6 10:47 30 10:50 19 11:21 30 10:51

12 8 11:19 11 10:49 20 11:00 11 11:22 16 11:02

13 30 11:20 15 10:50 35 11:00 16 11:24 19 11:12

14 19 11:26 16 10:51 16 11:01 20 11:31 29 11:19

15 4 11:26 30 10:53 29 11:06 39 11:35 27 11:22

16 14 11:27 20 11:00 19 11:08 51 11:40 51 11:28

17 11 11:28 35 11:02 23 11:19 7 11:41 23 11:31

18 29 11:29 29 11:13 39 11:24 46 11:45 25 11:42

19 23 11:42 19 11:19 25 11:28 23 11:47 39 11:47

20 35 11:43 23 11:24 51 11:32 27 11:48 46 11:49

21 25 11:46 17 11:29 27 11:33 38 12:00 17 11:51

22 22 11:55 25 11:31 17 11:33 25 12:04 20 11:54

23 51 11:56 27 11:33 38 11:48 28 12:13 38 12:00

24 27 11:59 39 11:34 46 11:55 36 12:14 28 12:05

25 17 11:59 51 11:35 28 11:56 17 12:24 36 12:05

26 39 12:13 28 11:58 36 12:03 50 12:29 18 12:22

27 28 12:19 38 12:00 18 12:06 31 12:37 37 12:29

28 38 12:19 36 12:08 31 12:13 18 12:38 31 12:36

29 18 12:21 18 12:10 37 12:20 37 12:48 24 12:47

30 36 12:33 31 12:11 24 12:31 24 12:48 50 13:17

31 31 12:33 37 12:12 50 12:32 42 13:06 42 13:18

32 50 12:54 24 12:16 40 12:54 40 13:19 40 13:29

33 46 12:55 50 12:39 42 13:15 44 13:33   

34 45 12:58 40 12:43 44 13:22     

35 37 13:00 42 13:02 47 14:48     

36 42 13:03 44 13:36       

37 24 13:11 47 16:10       

38 40 13:16 46 23:00       

39 44 14:18         

40 47 14:33         

41 6 14:33         

42 48 14:43         

43 49 21:51         
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

36 Stephen Pritchard / Daniel Petrie Vauxhall Nova 1 01:01:03 24 1

50 Ashley Francis-Adams / Ryan &quot;Sheep&quot; Nissan Micra 1 01:03:51 29 2

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

38 James Evans / Ffion Davies Ford Fiesta R2 2 01:00:07 22 1

18 Eurwyn Wiggy Davies / Gareth Davies Darrian T9 2 01:01:37 25 2

31 Christopher Gravestock / Mark Harmer Citroen C2 2 01:02:10 26 3

37 Ross Wasson / Aled Davies Honda Civic 2 01:02:49 27 4

40 Bob Gibbons / Jon Harris Ford Lotus Cortina 2 01:05:41 30 5

49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop Peugeot 106 2 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

30 Gareth Bevan / Steffan Evans Ford Escort RS 3 00:54:54 8 1

11 Richard Merriman / Kathryn Curzon Darrian T90 3 00:55:03 9 2

16 Mike Williams / Tom Bishop MG Rover ZR 3 00:55:28 10 3

29 Jonathan Davies / Wayne tar Jones Peugeot 206 3 00:56:14 12 4

20 Sara Williams / Dai Roberts Renault Clio 3 00:56:43 14 5

23 Mike Simpson / Dale Gibbons Ford Escort Mk1 3 00:57:43 16 6

51 Nathan Evans / James Hedges Renault  Clio Cup 3 00:58:11 17 7

27 Phil Rogers / Emyr Evans Ford Escort MK2 3 00:58:15 18 8

25 Neil Jones / Alan Thomas Vauxhall Astra 2 Litre 3 00:58:31 19 9

17 Ian Sutton / Karen Phelps Darrian T90 3 00:59:16 21 10

28 Josh Jones / Michael Bartlett Peugeot 205 3 01:00:31 23 11

42 Dewi Price / Kevin Jones Ford Escort 3 01:05:44 31 12

44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas Ford Escort 3 Retired

47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor VW Golf GTi 16v 3 Retired

15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 Retired

21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding Ford Escort 3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

12 Huw James / Dafydd Evans Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:51:54 2 1

7 Jeremy Straker / Ian Meakin Darrian T90 GT-R5 4 00:53:53 6 2

35 Brad Cole / Jamie Vaughan Ford Escort 4 00:55:30 11 3

19 Terry Brown / Angharad Williams Ford Escort Mk2 4 00:56:26 13 4

46 John Williams / Thomas Williams Ford Escort MK2 4 01:26:24 32 5

4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 Retired

45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 4 Retired

48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters Renault Clio V6 4 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

8 Rob Tout / Mark Broadbent Mitsubishi Lancer 5 00:54:16 7 1

6 Craig Jones / Shaun Layland Ford Fiesta 5 00:57:40 15 2

39 Tom Jones / Andy Conibear Subaru Impreza 5 00:58:33 20 3

24 Phil Evans / Vince Mosley Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 01:03:33 28 4

14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 Retired

22 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 5 Retired

26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire Mitsubishi EVO 6 5 Non-Starter

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

9 Roger Moran / Den Golding Skoda Fabia R5 6 00:51:54 3 1

5 Steve Wood / Dale Bowen Ford Fiesta WRC 6 00:52:04 4 2

1 Damian Cole / Andrew Roughead Ford Fiesta 6 00:52:11 5 3
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Skoda Fabia 6 Retired

3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo Gti 6 Retired
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

3 John Stone / Rhys Stoneman Volkswagen Polo Gti 6 3 Retired Off road

4 Andy Fraser / Alan A to Z Jones Darrian T9 V6 4 3 Retired Off road

13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Skoda Fabia 6 3 Retired  

14 Thomas Cooper / Simon Anthony Mitsubishi EVO 9 5  Retired Over fuelling

15 Marcus Pagett / Ellie Williams Nissan Micra Kit Car 3 3 Retired Clutch

21 Mark Fisher / Peter Spalding Ford Escort 3 1 Retired Mechanical

22 Barry John / Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 5 2 Retired Off road

26 Ian Taylor / Dean Wiltshire Mitsubishi EVO 6 5  Non-Starter  

44 Paul Jenkins / Bryan Thomas Ford Escort 3 5 Retired  

45 Peter Jones / Grayham Joseph Triumph TR7 V8 4 1 Retired Overheating

47 Russ Davies / Wayne Tudor VW Golf GTi 16v 3 3 Retired  

48 Tim Waters / Jack Waters Renault Clio V6 4 2 Retired Steering rack

49 Tim Taylor / Dylan Fowler-Bishop Peugeot 106 2 2 Retired Off road/Drive shaft
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Port Talbot Motor Club Ltd
Tour of Epynt

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

13 Phil Turner / Paul Williams Skoda Fabia 6 05:00 Failure to negotiate chicane (J11)

46 John Williams / Thomas Williams Ford Escort MK2 4 15:00 Missing Stage 2
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